
HOSTEL FEE 

FOR OPEN/DEFENCE/J&K/GOI 
CATEGORY STUDENTS 

MAINTENANCE 

CAUTION MONEY (one time 
payable & Refundable) 

STAIONRY 

TOTAL 

HOSTEL FEE 

qIqd, dcciRyY qrgyH 0S, Gy (HRI,) - 442403 
: (07172) 230654, 230478 

Email: gcoecchandrapur @gmail.com 

CAUTION MONEY 

FOR EWS CATEGORY 
STUDENTS 

MAINTENANCE 

STAIONRY 

TOTAL 

500/ 
500/ 

3450/ 
50/ 

4500/ 

500/ 

250/ 

3450/ 
50/ 

4250/ 

Fax: (07172) 227334 

Web: www.gcoeC.ac.in 

Iqh F /T3HA/ qHitE/2022-23/ 22444 
19/08/ 2023 

FOR RESERVED CATEGORY 

(OBC/SBC/sc/ST/VJ/NT1/NT2/NT3) 

CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 
MAINTENANCE 

STAIONRY 

TOTAL 

STUDENTS 

FOR STUDENTS WHO 

ALLOTTED QUARTER 

CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

ELECTRIC BILL 

MAINTENANCE 

STAIONRY 

TOTAL 

500/ 

3450/ 
50/ 
4000/ 

500/ 

6100/ 

1200/ 

3450/ 

50/ 
11300/ 



Government College of Engineering, Chandrapur Guidelines for Hostel Admission 2023-24 Admission Rules to be implemented while allotting seats for Hostel admission for Boys and Girls Hostel for the 
session 2023-24 

1) Seats for the Hostel wvil be as per Government rules, accordingly reservation chart is prepared and 
the same will be utilized for the seat distribution and allotment 

b 

2) Preparation of merit list for all the application received will be as follows. Based on CET Merit Marks or State Merit Number for the First Year Students. Based on Aggregate percentage in the Diploma for the direct second year students. 
Based on percentage of marks obtained in the last semester of previous academic year 
whose result is declared. 3) Merit list for Round- will be prepared in highest to lowest order for each year and of each branch, 

with first priority as AC, ATKT-1, ATKT-2 and so on. 4) Merit list for Round-2 will be prepared for highest to lowest order for each year, with first priority as 
AC, ATKT-1, ATKT-2 and so on. 5) Separate three merit lists will be prepared. First GOI and J&K, second EWS and third Defence students 
among the applications received. 6) SBC category students shall be considered for allotment in OPEN category by virtue of their merit. If 
the OBC category seat remains vacant such seat shall be considered for allotment to the candidates of 
SBC.çategory, limited to the extent of 2% seats. 7) Allotment of seats to the PwD (PH) category cand1dates shall be within their respective reserved or 
general category only. 

8) Allotment of seats to the Defence category candidates shall be within their respective reserved or 
general category only. 

9) Allotment procedure will be as follow: 

Round-1(Branch wise): Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with d1rect allotment in the 
respective year for the respective branch according to merit. Vacancy if any will be passed to round 2 Round-2(Year wise): Seats vacant from Round-1 will be considered for distribution in the round 

Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with direct allotment in the respective year only 
according to merit. Vacancy if any will be passed to round 3. 

Round-3(Category wise): Seats vacant from Round-2 will be considered for d1stribution in this round 
Allotment will be as per seat distribution chàrt with category wise merit list. Allotnent will be in their 
respective category only. 

Round-4(Without any type of Reser valion): Seats vacant from Round-3 will be considered for 
d1stribution in this round Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with allotment open to all 
cand1dates according to merit 

10) For GOI, J&K and EWS category sludents over and above seats are reserved dnd if (hese students are 
not available then those seats will be considered in the open merit in round-4 

Principal 
Government College ot Enneenne, 

Chandrapur 



01) Search http://www.gCoec.ac.in on google. Will see GOVT.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, CHANDRAPUR home page 

02) Click On:-Online Payment (SBI Collect) 
03) Select Payment Category:-HOSTEL FEE 

Type of Corporate/ Institution :-Educational Institutions Filter By 
State Of Institution:- Maharashtra 

Educational Institutions Name:-PRINCIPALGOVTCOLLEGEOFENGGCHANDRAPU Select 

Payment Category:-HOSTEL FEE/GIRLS QUARTER FEE 

04) Fill the Form (Use Fee Structure ) & Make Payment 

PROCEDURE FOR ONLINE HOSTEL FEE 

05) After Successful payment Download E-Receipt 
06)Submit E-Receipt Online by Using the link:- https:/lI forms.gle/bYskdPdfX7V865hu5 
07)Take one print out of the payment receipt and visit Mr. P.M. WNankhede, Laboratory Assistant, ENTC Dept.( Room no. 120) 

(For Boys Hostel) & Visit M/s K.K. Khobragade Madam Laboratory Assistant, ENTCDept.( Room no. 120) (For Girls Hostel) 

FOR OPEN/ DEFENCE/J&K/GOI/ CATEGORY 

HOSTEL FEE 

CAUTION MONEY( one time 
Payable & Refundable ) 

MAINTENANCE 

STATIONARY 

TOTAL 

CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

MAINTENANCE 

STATIONARY 

TOTAL 

STUDENTS 

500/ 

s00/ 

FOR EWS CATEGORY STUDENTS 

3450/ 

50/ 
4500/ 

500/ 

250/ 

B450/ 

FEE STRUCTURE 

50/ 

4250/ 

FOR RESERVED CATEGORY 

(OBC/SBC/sc/sT/VJ/NT1/NT2/NT3) 
CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

MAINTENANCE 

STATIONARY 

TOTAL 

CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

ELECTRIC BILL 

FOR STUDENTS WHO ALLOTED QUARTER 

MAINTENANCE 

STATIONARY 

500/ 

TOTAL 

3450/ 

50/ 

4000/ 

WARDEN 
Hostel 

500/ 

6100/ 

1200/ 

3450/ 

50/ 
11300/ 

Got. Coliege of Engo. 
Chandrapur 



Notice 

1. First year Girl students who have got Quarter allotment in 1 
Round should confirm their admission on or before 03/9/2023 
by paying fees as per circular attached with this allotment list. 

2. Submission of online receipt will confirm your Hostel 
admission. 

3. After 03/9/2023 list will be operated as per Merit list and 
those who have not paid fees their allotment in Quarter will 
be cancelled and their name will not be considered for Next 
round. 

RECTOR 
Hostel 

Govt. College of Engg. 
Chandrapur 



Sr. No. 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Government Collage of Engineering Chandrapur 
Girls Quarter Admission Allotment List 

First year Engineering 2023-24 Round1 

Candidate Name 

PARODHI SANIYA GAJANAN 

JADHAV LEKHA PRAVINRAO 

|SHAHARE RUCHITA SURESH 

|LAKHE TANVI SOMESHWAR 
THAKRE PRANALI JITENDRA 

SHIVANKAR RITA RAJU 

JUGNAKE SONALI SUNIL 

KSHIRSAGAR ANUSHREE PRAMOD 

WAGHMARE DIYA SHAILESH 

KHANDALKAR ROSHANI SAMARTH 

HARDIKA WALODE 

DHENGALE VAIDEHI VIJAY 
MULE GAURI LALAJI 

TANVI PIMPALKAR 

RAMTEKE KANCHAN LALIT 

ASUTKAR POONAM MANOJ 

PIMPALKAR AKSHATA RAMESH 

CHILBULE HARSHADA RAJU 

KORE HIMANI HEMRAJ 

ZADE LAKSHMI MAHESH 

DESHMUKH ASHWINI SHAMRAO 

Date: 25.08.2023 

Course 
Name 

ENTC 

ENTC 

ENTC 

ENTC 

ENTC 

ENTC 

CSE 

ENTC 

ENTC 

ENTC 

ENTC 

Electrical 

ENTC 

ENTC 

ENTC 

Civil 

Electrical 
Civil 

Civil 

Electrical 
Instru 

Original 
Category 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

ST 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Merit 

OBC 

Marks 

81.0090469 YES 

79.5863208 YES 

79.2648162 

OBC 68.401414 YES 

NT 3 (NT-D) 66.8171727 YES 

OBC 65.3263316 YES 

78.3430016 YES 

Allocation 

78.0359147 YES 

73.2701208 YES 

71.8303504 YES 

71.3590844 YES 

68.401414 

YES 

69.7774101 YES 

63.973064 YES 

61.6881259 YES 

61.432847 

60.750409 

YES 

61.4332053 YES 

56.982253 

YES 

YES 

59.8623853 YES 

58.5474069 YES 

YES 

PRINCIPAL 
Govt. College of Engineering 

Chandrapur. 
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